

State of Wisconsin \

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Anthony S. Earl Secretary

AUG 4 1980

REVISOR OF STATUTES

BUREAU

Anthony S. Earl Secretary

Secretary

BOX 7921

ISON, WISCONSIN 53707

STATE OF WISCONSIN

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

SS

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Anthony S. Earl, Secretary of the Department of Natural Resources and custodian of the official records of said Department, do hereby certify that the annexed copy of Natural Resources Board Order No. F-12-80 was duly approved and adopted by this Department on March 27, 1980. I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department at General Executive Facility #2 in the City of Madison, this day of August, 1980.

Anthony S. Earl, Secretary

(SEAL)

Test. eft. date. 11-1-80

ORDER OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD

AMENDING AND CREATING RULES

IN THE MATTER of amending NR 20.03(1)(f)1.a. and creating NR 20.04(7)(e) of the Wisconsin .

Administrative Code pertaining to a fishing . F-12-80 for fun section on Trout Creek, Iowa County .

Analysis Prepared by Department of Natural Resources

A fertilizer spill into Trout Creek has resulted in a fish kill. Live trout were removed from a portion of the stream to curtail additional mortality. The department anticipates restocking the stream the week of April 20, 1980. By emergency order the stream has been closed to fishing. After it has been determined the fish are not in a stress condition, a catch and release season is recommended for this portion of the stream until the fishing has recovered. Fishing would be limited to the use of artificial lures and flies.

Pursuant to the authority vested in the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board by sections 23.09, 29.174 and 227.014, Wisconsin Statutes, the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board hereby amends and creates rules interpreting sections 23.09 and 29.174, Wisconsin Statutes, as follows:

SECTION 1 - Section NR 20.03 (1) (f) 1.a. is amended to read:

	Open Season (both dates	Daily	Minimum Length
Kinds of Fish	inclusive)	Bag Limit	(inches)
a. Columbia, Grant, Iowa, Lafayette, Richland and Sauk county waters, including lakes (ponds) except that portion of Trout creek beginning in SE4 SE4, sec. 5, T6N, R5E downstream to the earthen dam located on section lines 19 and 30, T7N, R5E, Iowa county, which shall have a fishing for fun open season subject to section NR 20.04(7)(e).	January 1 to September 30	5 in aggregate	6

SECTION 2 - Section NR 20.04 (7) (e) is created to read:

(e) Trout creek - In, on or along that part of Trout creek, Iowa county from and including the SE% of the SE%, sec. 5, T6N, R5E at the Birch lake outlet downstream to the earthen dam on section lines 19 and 30, T7N, R5E shall be open for catch and release trout fishing subject to par. (c).

The foregoing rules were approved and adopted by the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board on March 27, 1980.

The rules contained herein shall take effect upon publication as provided in section 227.026(1) intro., Wisconsin Statutes.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin 1 August 1980

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Anthony S. Earl, Secretary

(SEAL)



State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Anthony S. Earl Secretary

BOX 7921 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707

August 1, 1980

IN REPLY REFER TO: ___1020

Mr. Orlan L. Prestegard Revisor of Statutes 411 West CAPITOL

Dear Mr. Prestegard:

Enclosed are two copies, including one certified copy, of State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board Order No. F-12-80. These rules were reviewed by the Assembly Tourism, Recreation and Economic Development Committee and the Senate Natural Resources and Tourism Committee, pursuant to s. 227.018, Stats. There were no objections.

You will note that this order takes effect upon publication. Kindly publish it in the Administrative Code accordingly.

Anthony S. Earl

Secretary

Enc.